
35 Days of Prayer for the “Night to Shine” 

Date Day Request 

Sunday, Jan. 7, 2018 1 Pray for the full funding of the NTS  and for 
everyone to fulfill their commitments 

Monday, Jan. 8, 2018 2 Pray that the Lord will provide us with all 
the  sound equipment we need 

Tuesday, Jan. 9, 2018 3 Pray that the Lord will provide another 
Ambulance for the evening 

Wednesday, Jan. 10, 2018 4 Pray for the final organizational meetings to 
be productive and clear  

Thursday, Jan. 11, 2018 5 Pray for the final registrations for NTS to be 
processed in a timely manner 

Friday, Jan. 12, 2018 6 Pray for enough” Buddies” for each of the 
over 200 guests to have one for themselves  

Saturday, Jan. 13, 2018 7 Pray for the prom dress event at Calvary & 
the tuxedo event at Tuxedo World today 

Sunday, Jan. 14, 2018 8 Pray for the Individual Team Meetings that 
are happening today after Church 

Monday, Jan.15, 2018 9 Pray for the Registration team headed by 
Angie, Zaida, and Carli 

Tuesday, Jan. 16, 2018 10 Pray for the Respite Room Team headed by 
Pastor Paul, Louisa, and Louella 

Wednesday, Jan 17, 2018 11 Pray for the Beautification Team headed by 
Giselle and Denise 

Thursday, Jan. 18, 2018 12 Pray for the Social Media/Red Carpet Team 
headed by Jared and Allie 

Friday, Jan. 19, 2018 13 Pray for Media and Floor Team headed by 
Sam and Rudy 

Saturday, Jan. 20, 2018 14 Pray for enough workers to fill all the 
workers slots for NTS 

Sunday, Jan, 21, 2018 15 Pray for the NTS training after the Second 
Service at 1:30 P.M. 

Monday, Jan,  22, 2018 16 Pray for the Limo and Security Team 
headed by Robert, Mark  and Carlos 

Tuesday, Jan. 23, 2018 17 Pray for the Execution Team headed  
by Sharon 

Wednesday, Jan. 24, 2018 18 Pray for the safety of everyone, especially 
all of our guests with special needs 

Thursday, Jan. 25, 2018 19 Pray for all the Buddies and their work with 
each guest 

 

Matthew 25:37–40  - Then the righteous will answer him, saying, 

‘Lord, when did we see you hungry and feed you, or thirsty and give 

you drink? 
38

 And when did we see you a stranger and welcome you, 

or naked and clothe you? 
39

 And when did we see you sick or in prison 

and visit you?’ 
40

 And the King will answer them, ‘Truly, I say to you, 

as you did it to one of the least of these my brothers, you did it to me.’ 
 

Friday, Jan. 26, 2018 20 Pray that each guest will feel loved by God 
and by us 

Saturday, Jan. 27, 2018 21 Pray for the Evening’s Hosts 
 Pastor Dave and Deb Watson 

Sunday, Jan. 28, 2018 22 Pray for the Team Meeting Scheduled for 
today after the Second Service 

Monday, Jan. 29, 2018 23 Pray for the local politicians and others 
who have been invited to his event.  

Tuesday, Jan. 30, 2018 24 Pray for good weather for NTS, clean 
streets, no ice 

Wednesday, Jan 31, 2018 25 Pray for great interactions between 
agencies involved and Calvary 

Thursday, Feb. 1, 2018 26 Pray that our message of God’s love  for  
those made in His Image will come through 

Friday, Feb. 2, 2018 27 Pray for the final meeting for all volunteers 
involved in NTS 

Saturday, Feb. 3, 2018 28 Pray for our official photographers, 
“Picture This”, Carl and Andrea 

Sunday, Feb. 4, 2018 29 Pray for Tim Tebow’s message that will be 
played during NTS 

Monday, Feb. 5, 2018 30 Pray for the Group Homes and Group 
Homes’ Staff as they bring guests to NTS 

Tuesday , Feb. 6, 2018 31 Pray for the staff of the Staaten including 
the Chefs, Maitre’d and Wait Staff 

Wednesday, Feb. 7, 2018 32 Pray for our set up in terms of timing and 
limited technical problems 

Thursday, Feb. 8, 2018 33 Pray for an amazing life-changing night for 
all who are involved 

Friday, Feb. 9, 2107 34 Pray for the over 500 NTS events 
happening throughout the world 

Saturday, Feb. 10, 2017 35 Pray for the amazing follow-up work that  
begins today 
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